Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To:	From:
Office of Planning and Research	Public Agency: Santa Clara Unified School District
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Address: 1889 Lawrence Road
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Santa Clara, CA 95051
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact:Michal Healy
_	Phone:(408) 423-2085
County Clerk County of: Santa Clara Address: 70 West Hedding Street, (at First Street)	Lead Agency (if different from above):
San Jose, CA 95110	Address:
	Contact:
	Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complia Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	
Project Title: Agnews East School Campus Facilities Expansion	Project
Project Applicant: Santa Clara Unified School District	
roject Location (include county): 55.5-acre site at 3500 Zanke	r Road, San Jose, Santa Clara County, CA 95134
ne Santa Ciara Unined School District (SCUSD) proposes change	es to the approved Agnews East School Campus.
he proposed changes to the approved campus include increasing udents, installing lighting, scoreboards, and public address system creasing the allowed use of the lit athletic facilities, utilizing Leves ementary school, and eliminating the provision of a crossing guar rive/De Soto Road and interior dual plumbing for recycled water up	the capacity from 2,800 students to 3,800 ms at five turf fields and the swimming pool, Road for vehicular ingress and egress to the d at the intersection of Zanker Road and Alicante
he proposed changes to the approved campus include increasing udents, installing lighting, scoreboards, and public address system creasing the allowed use of the lit athletic facilities, utilizing Leves ementary school, and eliminating the provision of a crossing guar	the capacity from 2,800 students to 3,800 ms at five turf fields and the swimming pool, Road for vehicular ingress and egress to the d at the intersection of Zanker Road and Alicante ise. has approved the above
the proposed changes to the approved campus include increasing udents, installing lighting, scoreboards, and public address system creasing the allowed use of the lit athletic facilities, utilizing Level ementary school, and eliminating the provision of a crossing guar rive/De Soto Road and interior dual plumbing for recycled water until is to advise that the Santa Clara Unified School District (S Lead Agency or Res	the capacity from 2,800 students to 3,800 ms at five turf fields and the swimming pool, Road for vehicular ingress and egress to the d at the intersection of Zanker Road and Alicante ise. has approved the above
the proposed changes to the approved campus include increasing sudents, installing lighting, scoreboards, and public address system creasing the allowed use of the lit athletic facilities, utilizing Level ementary school, and eliminating the provision of a crossing guar rive/De Soto Road and interior dual plumbing for recycled water units is to advise that the Santa Clara Unified School District (X) Lead Agency or Response project on 5/9/2019 and has made the escribed project.	the capacity from 2,800 students to 3,800 ms at five turf fields and the swimming pool, e Road for vehicular ingress and egress to the d at the intersection of Zanker Road and Alicante se. has approved the above consible Agency) following determinations regarding the above
the proposed changes to the approved campus include increasing sudents, installing lighting, scoreboards, and public address system creasing the allowed use of the lit athletic facilities, utilizing Level ementary school, and eliminating the provision of a crossing guar rive/De Soto Road and interior dual plumbing for recycled water utilis is to advise that the Santa Clara Unified School District (Lead Agency or Respectived project on 5/9/2019 and has made the escribed project. The project [will will have a significant effect or system.	the capacity from 2,800 students to 3,800 ms at five turf fields and the swimming pool, e Road for vehicular ingress and egress to the d at the intersection of Zanker Road and Alicante ise. has approved the above consible Agency) following determinations regarding the above in the environment.
the proposed changes to the approved campus include increasing udents, installing lighting, scoreboards, and public address system creasing the allowed use of the lit athletic facilities, utilizing Level ementary school, and eliminating the provision of a crossing guar rive/De Soto Road and interior dual plumbing for recycled water utilis is to advise that the Santa Clara Unified School District (X) Lead Agency or Respectibed project on 5/9/2019 and has made the escribed project. The project [X] will will not] have a significant effect of An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this	the capacity from 2,800 students to 3,800 ms at five turf fields and the swimming pool, Road for vehicular ingress and egress to the d at the intersection of Zanker Road and Alicante ise. has approved the above ponsible Agency) following determinations regarding the above in the environment. Is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
the proposed changes to the approved campus include increasing udents, installing lighting, scoreboards, and public address system creasing the allowed use of the lit athletic facilities, utilizing Level ementary school, and eliminating the provision of a crossing guar rive/De Soto Road and interior dual plumbing for recycled water of this is to advise that the Santa Clara Unified School District (X) Lead Agency or Respectived project on 5/9/2019 and has made the described project. The project [X] will Will not] have a significant effect of An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project p	the capacity from 2,800 students to 3,800 ms at five turf fields and the swimming pool, a Road for vehicular ingress and egress to the did at the intersection of Zanker Road and Alicante ise. has approved the above ponsible Agency) following determinations regarding the above in the environment. It project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
the proposed changes to the approved campus include increasing udents, installing lighting, scoreboards, and public address system creasing the allowed use of the lit athletic facilities, utilizing Level ementary school, and eliminating the provision of a crossing guar rive/De Soto Road and interior dual plumbing for recycled water units is to advise that the Santa Clara Unified School District (Santa Lead Agency or Respective Agency or (Adate)) and has made the escribed project on 5/9/2019 and has made the escribed project. The project Santa Clara Unified School District (Adate) are secribed project on 5/9/2019 and has made the escribed project. The project Will Will not have a significant effect of An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this District of A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project publication measures Santa were were not made a conditional conditions.	the capacity from 2,800 students to 3,800 ms at five turf fields and the swimming pool, e Road for vehicular ingress and egress to the d at the intersection of Zanker Road and Alicante se. has approved the above consible Agency) following determinations regarding the above in the environment. It project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ursuant to the approval of the project.
the proposed changes to the approved campus include increasing udents, installing lighting, scoreboards, and public address system creasing the allowed use of the lit athletic facilities, utilizing Level ementary school, and eliminating the provision of a crossing guar rive/De Soto Road and interior dual plumbing for recycled water under this is to advise that the Santa Clara Unified School District (X) Lead Agency or Respectived project on 5/9/2019 and has made the escribed project. The project [X] will will not] have a significant effect on A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project p Mitigation measures [X] were were not] made a condit A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was was	the capacity from 2,800 students to 3,800 ms at five turf fields and the swimming pool, a Road for vehicular ingress and egress to the did at the intersection of Zanker Road and Alicante ise. has approved the above ponsible Agency) following determinations regarding the above in the environment. In project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. The provisions of CEQA. The provision of the approval of the project. The project adopted for this project.
the proposed changes to the approved campus include increasing udents, installing lighting, scoreboards, and public address system creasing the allowed use of the lit athletic facilities, utilizing Level ementary school, and eliminating the provision of a crossing guar rive/De Soto Road and interior dual plumbing for recycled water of this is to advise that the Santa Clara Unified School District (X Lead Agency or Respectived project on 5/9/2019 and has made the described project. The project X will will not have a significant effect of An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project p Mitigation measures X were were not made a conditional A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan X was was A statement of Overriding Considerations X was was	the capacity from 2,800 students to 3,800 ms at five turf fields and the swimming pool, a Road for vehicular ingress and egress to the did at the intersection of Zanker Road and Alicante ise. has approved the above ponsible Agency) following determinations regarding the above on the environment. It project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It is not adopted for this project. In the approval of the project. In the approval of the project. In the adopted for this project.
the proposed changes to the approved campus include increasing udents, installing lighting, scoreboards, and public address system creasing the allowed use of the lit athletic facilities, utilizing Level ementary school, and eliminating the provision of a crossing guar rive/De Soto Road and interior dual plumbing for recycled water under this is to advise that the Santa Clara Unified School District (X) Lead Agency or Respectived project on 5/9/2019 and has made the escribed project. The project [X] will will not] have a significant effect on A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project p Mitigation measures [X] were were not] made a condit A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was was	the capacity from 2,800 students to 3,800 ms at five turf fields and the swimming pool, a Road for vehicular ingress and egress to the did at the intersection of Zanker Road and Alicante ise. has approved the above ponsible Agency) following determinations regarding the above on the environment. In the environment. It project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It is not adopted for this project. In on adopted for this project.
the proposed changes to the approved campus include increasing udents, installing lighting, scoreboards, and public address system creasing the allowed use of the lit athletic facilities, utilizing Level ementary school, and eliminating the provision of a crossing guar rive/De Soto Road and interior dual plumbing for recycled water use his is to advise that the Santa Clara Unified School District (X) Lead Agency or Respective Rescribed project on 5/9/2019 and has made the escribed project. The project [X] will will not] have a significant effect on An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project position measures [X] were were not] made a condict A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was was A statement of Overriding Considerations [X] was was Findings [X] were were not] made pursuant to the projective Declaration, is available to the General Public at:	the capacity from 2,800 students to 3,800 ms at five turf fields and the swimming pool, a Road for vehicular ingress and egress to the did at the intersection of Zanker Road and Alicante ise. has approved the above ponsible Agency) following determinations regarding the above in the environment. It project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. tursuant to the provisions of CEQA. tion of the approval of the project. In the approval of the project.
the proposed changes to the approved campus include increasing udents, installing lighting, scoreboards, and public address system creasing the allowed use of the lit athletic facilities, utilizing Level ementary school, and eliminating the provision of a crossing guar rive/De Soto Road and interior dual plumbing for recycled water of this is to advise that the Santa Clara Unified School District Santa Clara Unified School District	the capacity from 2,800 students to 3,800 ms at five turf fields and the swimming pool, a Road for vehicular ingress and egress to the did at the intersection of Zanker Road and Alicante ise. has approved the above ponsible Agency) following determinations regarding the above in the environment. It project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. sursuant to the provisions of CEQA. tion of the approval of the project. not] adopted for this project. si not] adopted for this project. visions of CEQA.
the proposed changes to the approved campus include increasing udents, installing lighting, scoreboards, and public address system creasing the allowed use of the lit athletic facilities, utilizing Level ementary school, and eliminating the provision of a crossing guar rive/De Soto Road and interior dual plumbing for recycled water of this is to advise that the Santa Clara Unified School District Santa Clara Unified School District (Lead Agency or Respective R	the capacity from 2,800 students to 3,800 ms at five turf fields and the swimming pool, a Road for vehicular ingress and egress to the did at the intersection of Zanker Road and Alicante ise. has approved the above ponsible Agency) following determinations regarding the above in the environment. It project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. tursuant to the provisions of CEQA. tion of the approval of the project. In the approval of the project.
the proposed changes to the approved campus include increasing udents, installing lighting, scoreboards, and public address system creasing the allowed use of the lit athletic facilities, utilizing Level ementary school, and eliminating the provision of a crossing guar rive/De Soto Road and interior dual plumbing for recycled water of this is to advise that the Santa Clara Unified School District Santa Clara Unified School District (Lead Agency or Response Res	the capacity from 2,800 students to 3,800 ms at five turf fields and the swimming pool, a Road for vehicular ingress and egress to the did at the intersection of Zanker Road and Alicante ise. has approved the above ponsible Agency) following determinations regarding the above in the environment. If project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA, aursuant to the provisions of CEQA, tion of the approval of the project, not] adopted for this project. In ordinations of CEQA, and adopted for this project. It is not] adopted for this project.

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

MAY 21 2019

STATE CREVARIABLE HOUSE

County of Santa Clara Office of the County Clerk-Recorder **Business Division**

County Government Center 70 West Hedding Street, E. Wing, 1st Floor San Jose, California 95110 (408) 299-5688



Santa Clara County - Clerk-Recorder Office State of California

File Number: ENV22190

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING

No. of Pages: 2 Total Fees: \$3321.00 File Date: 05/15/2019 Expires: 06/14/2019

REGINA ALCOMENDRAS, Clerk-Recorder

CEQA DOCUMENT DECLARATION

	By: Sandy Chanthasy, Dep	outy Clerk-Recorder
ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE RECEIPT	by. Carray Chantinasy, Dep	Jaly Jioin-Nooordel
PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:		
LEAD AGENCY: Santa Clara Unified School District		***************************************
2. PROJECT TITLE: Agenews East School Campus Facilities Expansi	ion	·····
3. APPLICANT NAME: Santa Clara Unified School District	PHONE: 408-423-20	000
4. APPLICANT ADDRESS: 1889 Lawrence Road, Santa Clara, CA 9505	51	······································
5. PROJECT APPLICANT IS A:	Other Special District	ncy Private Entity
6. NOTICE TO BE POSTED FOR BOYS.		
7. CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT		
a. PROJECTS THAT ARE SUBJECT TO DFG FEES		
1. ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (PUBLIC RESOURCES	CODE §21152) \$ 3,271.00	\$_3,271.00
2. NEGATIVE DECLARATION (PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE §2	1080(C) \$ 2,354.75	\$0.00
3. APPLICATION FEE WATER DIVERSION (STATE WATER RESOURCES	S CONTROL BOARD ONLY) \$ 850.00	\$8
☐ 4. PROJECTS SUBJECT TO CERTIFIED REGULATORY PROG	RAMS \$ 1,112.00	\$
5. COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE (REQUIRED FOR a-1 THROFISH & Game Code §711.4(e)	OUGH a-4 ABOVE) \$ 50.00	\$50.00
b. PROJECTS THAT ARE EXEMPT FROM DFG FEES		
☐ 1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION (\$50,00 COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE	FEE REQUIRED) \$ 50,00	\$0.00
2. A COMPLETED "CEQA FILING FEE NO EFFECT DETERMIN DEPARTMENT OF FISH & GAME, DOCUMENTING THE DFG'S I WILL HAVE NO EFFECT ON FISH, WILDLIFE AND HABITAT, OF PROOF OF PAYMENT SHOWING PREVIOUS PAYMENT OF THI PROJECT IS ATTACHED (\$50.00 COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE F	DETERMINATION THAT THE PROJECT R AN OFFICIAL, DATED RECEIPT / E DFG FILING FEE FOR THE *SAME	r
DOCUMENT TYPE: I ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT INEGAT	TIVE DECLARATION \$ 50.00	\$0.00
c. NOTICES THAT ARE NOT SUBJECT TO DFG FEES OR COUNTY ADM	IINISTRATIVE FEES	
☐ NOTICE OF PREPARATION ☐ NOTICE OF INTENT	NO FEE	\$ NO FEE
B. OTHER:	FEE (IF APPLICABLE	E): \$
P. TOTAL RECEIVED	***************************************	(\$ <u>3,321.00</u>
'NOTE: " <i>SAME PROJECT</i> " MEANS <u>NO</u> CHANGES. IF THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTE DETERMINATION" LETTER FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME FOR TI REQUIRED.	D IS NOT THE SAME (OTHER THAN DA HE <u>SUBSEQUENT</u> FILING OR THE APF	ATES), A "NO EFFECT PROPRIATE FEES ARE
I'HIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND ATTACHED TO THE FRONT OF ÂLL CEQ SUBMITTED FOR FILING. WE WILL NEED AN ORIGINAL (WET SIGNATURE) AND [™] PROVIDE THREE (3) SETS OF ATTACHMENTS FOR SUBMISSION. <i>(YOUR ORIGI</i> N	TWO (2) COPIES. IF THERE ARE ATTA	CHMENTS, PLEASE
CHECKS FOR ALL FEES SHOULD BE MADE PAYABLE TO: SANTA CLARA COUNT	TY CLERK-RECORDER	
PLEASE NOTE: FEES ARE ANNUALLY ADJUSTED (Fish & Game Code §711.4(b); FOR FISH AND GAME FOR THE LATEST FEE INFORMATION.	LEASE CHECK WITH THIS OFFICE AN	ID THE DEPARTMENT

"... NO PROJECT SHALL BE OPERATIVE, VESTED, OR FINAL, NOR SHALL LOCAL GOVERNMENT PERMITS FOR THE PROJECT BE VALID, UNTIL THE FILING FEES REQUIRED PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION ARE PAID." Fish & Game Code §711.4(c)(3)

(Fees Effective 01-01-2019)

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

MAY 21 2019



Regina Alcomendras Santa Clara County Clerk-Recorder

(408) 299-5688

https://www.clerkrecorder.org

Receipt: 19-94420-C1

Receipt corrected 5/15/19 4:21 PM by schanthasy 94420-C1 - charge wrong document

Product

Name

CEQA

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING

\$3,321.00

Extended

ENV22190

\$3,321.00

\$3,321.00

#Pages Document # Document Info:

SANTA CLARA UNIFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT

Filing Type

Total

Tender (Check)

Check # Paid By

6324

office of education

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

MAY 21 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE